
CHANGE ORDER NO.         Date:     
 
Project:               
 
P.O. Number:     Project Number:    
 
Contractor:                
   
The following changes are made to the Contract: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Is this Change Order strictly a quantity adjustment?  YES ____  NO ____ 
 
 
The Original Contract Price was ................................. $                                                               
 
Net Change by Previous Change Orders ................... $                                                                
 
Contract Price before this Change Order ................... $     
 
CURRENT Change Order AMOUNT (note + or - ) .... $                                                                  
    
THE NEW CONTRACT PRICE WILL BE .................. $                                                                  
  
 
Original contract time:     ______ work / calendar days 
 
Net time change by previous Change Order(s):  ______ work / calendar days 
 
Net adjustment due to this Change Order:  ______ work / calendar days 
 
Current contract time including this Change Order: ______ work / calendar days 
 
DATE FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WILL BE:   
 
 
The contractor hereby certifies that all work specified in this Change Order shall be performed according to the original 
contract requirements except as modified by Change Order(s). 
 
TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL    TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL 
 
By:        By:       
 
Title:        Title:       
 
Date:        Date:       
 
TOWN DIVISION APPROVAL    CONTRACTOR 
 
By:        By:       
 
Title:        Its:       
 
Date:        Date:       

01 05/07/19

Gordon Drive Improvement Project

1817

Iron Woman Construction and Environmental Services, LLC

2,138,610.47

2,138,610.47

439,153.00

2,577,763.47

180

0

40

220

November 14, 2019

✔

Add Schedule "H" - Additional waterline replacement along Gordon Drive, Gordon Court,
Gordon Place and Gordon Lane. Detailed line item descriptions, quantities and costs are
attached.

mpastore
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT 1

mpastore
Typewritten Text



        

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
WTR-H1 Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant EA 2 1,147.00$           2,294.00$             
WTR-H2 8" Water Line LF 1,250 60.00$                75,000.00$           
WTR-H3 8" Gate Valve EA 5 1,610.00$           8,050.00$             
WTR-H4 8"x8" Tee EA 1 1,323.00$           1,323.00$             
WTR-H5 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 3 6,095.00$           18,285.00$           
WTR-H6 3/4" Service Connection to Existing Meter Pit (Insulated) EA 28 1,878.00$           52,584.00$           
WTR-H7 Water Line Depression EA 2 2,821.00$           5,642.00$             
WTR-H8 Temporary Water Bypass LS 1 8,216.00$           8,216.00$             
WTR-H9 Water Line Testing LS 1 1,004.00$           1,004.00$             
WTR-H10 Temporary Blow-off EA 2 3,198.00$           6,396.00$             

202-H1 Removal of Curb, Gutter, Walk & Ramp LF 224 25.00$                5,600.00$             
609-H1 Mountable Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk LF 224 45.00$                10,080.00$           

194,474.00$         

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
WTR-H11 Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant EA 3 1,147.00$           3,441.00$             
WTR-H12 8" Water Line LF 900 60.00$                54,000.00$           
WTR-H13 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 3 6,095.00$           18,285.00$           
WTR-H14 3/4" Service Connection to Existing Meter Pit (Insulated) EA 28 1,878.00$           52,584.00$           
WTR-H15 Temporary Water Bypass LS 1 8,216.00$           8,216.00$             
WTR-H16 Water Line Testing LS 1 1,004.00$           1,004.00$             
WTR-H17 Temporary Blow-off EA 3 3,198.00$           9,594.00$             

202-H2 Removal of Curb, Gutter, Walk & Ramp LF 224 25.00$                5,600.00$             
202-H3 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Patching) SY 655 30.00$                19,650.00$           
403-H1 HMA/WMA (Patching) (GR SX) (CIP) (Minimum 6" depth) SY 655 95.00$                62,225.00$           
609-H2 Mountable Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk LF 224 45.00$                10,080.00$           

244,679.00$         

439,153.00$         

2,138,610.47$      
-$                      

2,138,610.47$      
439,153.00$         

2,577,763.47$      

Notes:
  1)  This change order also includes 40 calendar days for the additional work. 
  2)  IWC to perform additional work at same unit costs from original bid schedule.

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS
PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT

CURRENT CHANGE ORDERS
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT

GORDON DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

SCHEDULE "H" -- WATER

TOTAL - SCHEDULE "H" -- WATER

Water Line Replacement (Gordon Drive FDR limits)

Subtotal - Water Line Replacement (Gordon Drive FDR limits)

Water Line Replacement (Gordon Lane, Gordon Place, Gordon Court)

Subtotal - Water Line Replacement (Gordon Lane, Gordon Place, Gordon Court)

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

mpastore
Typewritten Text




